(&) Insert full namexs) and

>
<
[a]
14
=
-
<
2]

Rule 2.47

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report

Form 2.24B (CH)

2.24B

Name of Company Company Number
Castlemore (Temple Quay 2} Limited 03831148
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice 11449 of 2009
Chancery Dhvision
Compantes Court

(full name of court)

We (a) Mark Charles Batten of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 7 More London, Riverside, London,

address(es)of  GE3 2RT and David Matthew Hammond of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Cornwall Court, 19

sdnuustator®)  Cornwall Street, Birmingham, B3 2DT

administrators of the above company attach a progress report for the period

(b) 2 Segtember 2¢12
(b) Insert dates
Slgned

Dated 2. a'..s' g

-

Contact Details:

You do not have to grve apy contact informaton
1n the box opposite but if you do, 1t will help
Compamnies House to contact you if there 1s a
query on the form. The contact 1nformation that
you give will be wisible to searchers of the pubhe
record

to

(b) 1 March 2013

Ruth Turner

PricewaterhouseCaopers LLP, Benson House, 33 Wellington Street, Leeds, L.S1 4JP

Tel 0113 289 4326

DX Number

DX Exchange

When you have completed and signed this form please send it 10 the Registrar of Companses at:

T R

06!04!2013 #273
COMPANIES HOUSE

DX 33050 Cardif?




* 1
i

Castlemore (West Bar) Limited,
Castlemore (Temple Quay 2) Limited,
Castlemore (Temple Quay 6) Limited &
Castlemore (Temple Quay 8) Limited

- all in Administration

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division,
Companies Court

Case Nos. 11453, 11449, 11451 & 11454
of 2009

Joint Administrators’ progress report for
the period from 2 September 2012 to
1 March 2013

26 March 2013

www.pwc.co.uk

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
Benson House
33 Wellington Street
Leeds
LS1 4JP
Telephone +44 (0) 113 289 4326
Facsimile +44 (0) 113 289 4460

www pwe.com/uk

When telephoning please ask for Ruth Turner




Contents

Section Pages
1 Jomnt Administrators’ progress repart 2-6
2 Statutory and other information 7-8
3 Receipts and payments accounts 9-12
4 Analysis of the Admimistrators’ remuneration and Category 2 13-18

disbursements

Abbreviations used in this report.

“the Companies”

“IRB&"
"IA86"
“Lioyds”
“West Bar”
“TQ2"
“TQ8"
“TQ9”
“TQz0"
“Proposals”

Castlemore (West Bar) Limuted, Castlemore (Temple Quay 2)
Lirited, Castlemore (Terple Quay 6} Lumuted, and Castlemore
(Temple Quay 8) Limuted

Insaolvency Rules 1986

The Insolvency Act 1986

Lloyds TBS Bank pie

Castlemore West Bar Limited

Castlemore (Temple Quay 2) Lirmted

Castlemore (Temple Quay 8} Limited

Castlemore (Temple Quay 9) Limited

Castlemore (Temple Quay 20) Limited

The Joint Administrators’ Proposals for achieving the purpose of the
Administrations

Castlemore (West Bar) Limuted, Castlemore (Temple Quay 2} Limited, Castlertare (Temple Quay 6) Limuted &
Castlemnore {Temple Quay 8) Limited ~ ali 1o Admipistration




1. Joint Administrators’ progress report

Introduction

In accordance with Rule 2 47 IR86, we write to provide creditors with details of the progress of the
Admunistration of the Companies 1n the six months since our previgus report dated 17 September 2012,

We are required to provide certain statutory immformation pursuant to Rule 2 47(1)(a) to (d) IRB6, which
13 included in Section 2.

The purpose of the Admunistrations, as detailed n the Proposals which were approved by the creditors
on 6 May 2009, was to achieve a better result for the Companies’ creditors as a whole than would be
likely if the Companies were wound up (without first having been 1n Administration)

Since our last progress report on the admimstrations of the Companies, we have ceased to act in relation
to the administration of Castlemore {Temple Quay ¢) Limited (TQg), and a final progress report in
relation to that company was sent to its creditors on 1 March 2013. Accordingly, we do not report on the

admunistration of TQg in this report,
Realisation of assets

At the date of our appointment, the Companies’ principal assets were certain properties in the Temple
Quay commercial property development 1n Bristol (TQ=2, TQ6 and TQ8), and the West Bar commercial
property development 1n Sheffield These sites are large retail and office complexes with space for retail
stores and business premises.

Due to the condition of the property market and the fact that many of the sites were not complete, we
have established and pursued site specific strategres which have been agreed with the secured lender for
realising the properties.

Temple Quay properties
To date, we have completed sales of the following properties: ND2, ND5 and most recently NDg (all TQ=2
propertes), and One Glass Wharf ( TQ8 )

As part of the agreement for the lease of One Glass Wharf to 1ts tenant, Burges Salmon, TQ8 was
required to pay c£14m to Burges Salmon for clauses primanly in respect of both late and non-
completion of the adjacent ND4 building, a tenant's incentive payment and contributions to fit out
works These amounts are shown as legal settlements 1n the receipts and payments account During the
period the remaining defects were completed and a settlement was reached with Burges Salmon in
relation to disputes on the base build, carpets and glazing There remains one outstanding dispute
regarding the date of practical completion of One Glass Wharf, however, this hes with the property’s
developer, TQ20.

Only one of the Companies’ properties at Temple Quay now remains to be sold Linear Park, a 50,000
square foot office property owned by TQé. The strategy for this property has been to secure lettings prior
to a sale to an mstitutional investor Two lettings of part of the building have been completed in a flat
office rental market and negohations are ongoing with prospective tenants for other floors.

West Bar properties

Negottations have continued with an adjomng landowner, Urbo Regeneration to agree terms for an
option agreement over the West Bar assets and the Novation of the West Bar Development Agreement
held by Castlemore from Sheffield City Council, such that Urbo will seek to bring forward the
redevelopment of the wider West Bar area Lawyers are instructed with a view to an exchange of
contracts in the coming months.

Castlemore (West Bar) Limited, Castlemare (Temple Quay 2) Limuted, Castlemore (Temple Quay 6) Limited & Castlemare
(Temple Quay 8) Limited - all 1n Administranon 2




1. Joint Administrators’ progress report

The Administrations are being funded out of trading receipts, asset reahsations and borrowings from

Lloyds.

Receipts and payments accounts

Accounts of the receipts and payments 1n the Administrations for the period from 2 September 2012t0 1
March 2013 are set out in Section 3

Administrators’ remuneration

At the imtial creditors’ meeting, it was agreed that our remuneration will be caleulated based upon time
properly spent on the Administrations by us and the various grades of our staff according to thesr firm's
usual charge out rates for work of this nature. Disbursements are also to be charged in accordance with
the firm's policy, as set out 1n the Proposals, including category 2 disbursements,

To 1 March 2013, we have drawn remuneration of £3,082,060 from the admunistrations of the
Companies in accordance with the resolutions passed at the imtial creditors’ meeting held on 22 May

2009.

The tume cost charges mcurred m the period covered by this report, 2 September 2012 to 1 March 2013,
are £525,250 In accordance with the requirements of Statement of Insolvency Practice 9, a full analysis
of our time costs and Category 2 disbursements for the period 2 September 2012 to 1 March 2013 is

provided n Section 4.

Surnmaries of the time costs incurred in respect of each of the Companies are shown below, and detailed
analyses are attached at Section 4.

Total Total Total

hours timecosts disbursements
Case (£) (£)
Castlemore (West Bar) Lumted 1,372 427,216 4,805
Castlemore (Temple Quay 2) Limited 4,663 1,770,353 4,226
Castlemore (Temple Quay 6) Limited 2,694 931,227 1,331
Castlemore (Temple Quay 8) Limuted 4,607 1,693,611 3,147
Total 13,336 4,822,407 13,509

Creditors’ rights

An explanatory note giving creditors a statement of thetr rights 1a relation to our remuneration and
expenses, and their rights to request further information, can be found online at

http //wuny weaew com/~/medwa/Files/Technical/Insolvency/creditors-guides/a-creditors-gutde-to-
admtnistrators-fees-010407.pdf

A copy may also be obtained free of charge by teleptoning Ruth Turner on 0113 289 4326.

Outcome for creditors

s Secured creditor

Lloyds holds fixed and floating charge secunty over the Companies’ assets. At the date of our
appointment, Lloyds had outstanding lending 1o excess of £50,000,000. This amount includes lending

to TQ9

Castlemore (West Bar) Limuted, Castlemore (Temple Quay 2) Limted, Castlemore (Temple Quay 6} Limited & Castlemore
(Temple Quay 8} Limited - all 1n Admurustration 3




1. Joint Administrators’ progress report

During the Administration period, Lloyds has provided additional funding of £73,626,244 to finance the
building and development of the sites owned by the Companies and TQ9. Against the total lending, we
have made distnbutions totatling £101,426,972, including TQo

It 13 anticipated that Lloyds will suffer a shortfall 1n relation to their lending to the Companies and to

TQo.

+ Preferential creditors

There are no preferential creditors in any of the Compantes.

s  Unsecured creditors

There will be 1nsufficient realisations to enable a distnbuton to unsecured creditors, under the
provistons of the Prescribed Part or otherwise.

The Prescribed Part1s a propartion of the net realisations {after ¢costs of realisation and Admunistration)
subject to a floating charge, which 1s required to be made avatlable to unsecured creditors under Section

176A IAB6.

Professional Advisors

On this assignment, we have used the professtonal advisors listed below The basis of any fee
arrangernent with them is also noted below.

management

Name of firm / Service provided Reason selected Basis of fees
| organisation
CMS Cameron Legal advice Experience and Time cost basis
McKenna LLP expertise
GVA Gonmley Limited | Valuation of assets and Industry knowledge Fixed fee
_property managernent
Balfour Beatty Ple Construction / property Industry knowledge Time cost basis
agents
Cynll Sweet Group Construction / property Industry knowledge Time cost basis
Ple _agents
DTZ Debenham Tie Copstructton monitering/ | Industry knowledge Time cost basis
Leung Limited property agents
Alder King LLP Property agents Industry knowledge | Fixed fee and time costs
GVA Second London | Property Consultants Industry knowledge Time cost basis
Wali Project
Property Consultants
King Sturge Property Consultants Industry knowledge Fixed fee
International LLP
Lambert Smuth Property Consultants Industry knowledge Fixed fee
Hampton Group
Larmted
JLT Limited Insurance & nsk Expenence & expertise | [nsurance policy costs

A number of the sites are subject to complex legal arrangements and require very specific advice. In
addition, these arrangements and the value of certain properties can be impacted by the level of future
development of adjacent properties sometimes owned by a different group company and therefore

Castlernore (West Bar) Limuted, Castlemore (Temple Quay 2) Limited, Castlemore (Temple Quay 6} Limited & Castlemore
(Temple Quay 8) [amited — all 1o Admunistration

4




1. Joint Administrators’ progress report

requirng independent legal advicé Advisors have therefore been chosen on a property speaific basis
subject to the specific requirements arising.

Our chotce was generally based upon our perception of the advisors’ experience and ability to perform
this type of work, the complexity and nature of the assignment and the basis of the fee arrangement with
them. We have reviewed the fees charged to date to ensure that they are reasonable 1n the circumstances

of the case. '

Extension to the Administrators' term of office

As previously reported, the Administrations were onginally due to expire on 1 March 2010. [n order to
maximise realisations and achieve the purpose of the Administrations, an application to court was made
seeking an extension to the period of the Admimstratons. At a heanng on 24 February 2010, the
Admnistrations were extended to 1 March 2012.

As detailed above, 1n order to achieve the purpose of the Administrations, we belhieve that the opbmum
strategy for the Companies is to continue to manage and develop the vanous sites

We therefore scught further extensions to their term of office 1n respect of each of the Companies. Ata
heanng on 20 February 2012, the court granted extensions of three years in respect of each
Administration, with the exception of TQ8, for which a one year extension was granted. In order to
conclude fina) matters pertaining to the Administration of TQ8 (1n particular the settlement of its tax
affairs following the conclusion of settlements in relation to One Glass Wharf 1n early 2013) , it was
necessary to seek a further mne month extension for this company from the Court. This was granted on
26 February 2013.

Exit from the Administrations

It is currently anticipated that, once the purposes of the Admmistrations have been achieved, and all
closing formalities have been completed, we will file notices under Paragraph 84(1) Schedule B1 LA86
with the Registrar of Companies for each of the Companies, following registration of which the relevant
Companies will be dissolved approxumately three months later.

Regarding the conclusion of the Administration of TQg, we can confirm that a natice of move to

dissolution was filed with Companies House on 1 March 2013 TQg will be dissolved approximately 3
mouths later.

Discharge from liability

We wall apply to court ir order to be discharged from liabihity 1n respect of any action of our as
Admunistrators.

Nextreport

We anticipate that we will circulate our next report to creditors at the earlier of the conclusion of the
Administrations, or 10 approxamately six months.

If you have any further quenes, please do not hesitate to contact Ruth Turner on 0113 289 4326

Castlemore {(West Bar) Litnuted, Castlemore (Temple Quay 2) Lamted, Castlemore (Temple Quay 6) Limuted & Castlemare
(Temple Quay 8) Limited ~ ail iz Administration 5




1. Joint Administrators’ progress report

Yours y

For and on|behalf of the Corfipanies

Matthew Hammon

Jomnt Admunistratér+-  *

Mark Batten and Matthew Hammond have been appainted as joint Administrators of the Companies to manage their affawrs,
business and property as thewr agents and wurthout personal hability Both are heensed in the United Kingdom to oct as
insalvency prachitioners by the Institute of Chartered Accountants ot England & Wales.

The joint Admimistrators are Data Controllers of personal data as defined by the Data Protection Act 1998
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP unii act as Data Processor on ther nstructions Personal data unll be kept secure and processed
nnly for matters relanng to the Adrmnstrancn

Castlemare (West Bar) Limited, Castlemore (Temple Quay 2) Limuted, Castlemore (Tem ple Quay 6) Limited & Castlemore
(Temple Quay 8) Limited - alt in Admimstration 6




UOREASUTIIPY W {Je - payiutr] {g Aend) odwe) s10urspee) 73 poirun] (9 Aend) sidwr)) avowapse) ‘pajwr] {z Aend) ajdum]) argman<e) ‘PrnUT] (JRg 1SIM) RioURITED

£orpeasod miem are sRupasoxd gy pue witaETmmpyY
17 01 spdde sTuipoososd LHm apsu] wo nonwa sy ueadosng aqy

sRmpoasnad urew 21w s3opeooxd sy puk ORI M WY
sty oy =Rydde eithpaannag LouaApet vo wonrndsyg avadoinyg 2

(oo0z Avpy 67

s oooxfotEr oN (DR)vopI e nRay
R uno)) sfuipaao L3 uaaporay
00 DofIFInRay uweidolny gL

Tigauaq
g1, avoonodosdsp 3q (14 pUIPIATp M) Jutded pue b Jomede o 11500)
I 10t pAIprooo 5 3 e ( {pdde 3 proows) 1aeg paquosang aqy aynquisp o) o

TRUuN
3q10) 31071000 TP 2q ([ PUIPLAD o1 Futded puv smiep Suooafe P nma
973 JeY1 PARIPTIN0 1 11 (A1TdW 11 PROYE) 11vg PG Q) NNLIS 01 00

98V (STVYLT Do) Deg J9pan Lanm
0) L{1ddw 0} puao} eIV OTUWPY

Jop0 3% 37 9BV (S6v9L1 oonumdg mpun 1anoy o) Ldde M sDIENamIWPY IGL} J9PD OF 1 99V] ($6v¥9£1 toneg J9pun 1m0 0) Ajdd e (s sy mpY gL an) Aqm puY JAqETM
*Ayradosd
wuosfusdwo) oqy paw 1avd
AN K| paqrosaad aq)y Jo ran[ea pajenrjuy
“ROlIpAD
am N AWN| PIIMIITUN 0] PUIPJA[P PIL T Iy
‘eotlRatnafupy
TOT) N oSS! VOG NOSTI] 241 Jo pUd pandosy

2310 171 Ruppg funq awn aq) a0 toted 33 o Aue “0gp vy Suppy fowg sui sy oy swosaad oy o Low

20 pauodde yoossad 2q o (12 0 Lo Aq 200p 3q AT SIENSTOIRIPY ST 19 0) D pNundds sooerad 371 o {18 20 A0E £ 00D 2q AFTSDIVISITITPY T 13V 0
paiumdde saosrad 3q1 4q PP 133 3G 01 WNdUN ATt '010) Ut wHTIsTmpY] poiondde swesnd g1 Aq peerane aq o1 wuatny Lut X330} U1} AT IWTILAD Y Hgpoodeas
7 goigm 0] porsad oy dump ‘9@ vy 1g 425 (£)001 gdesdered o) uonepa oy Y gm0} pouad 3 Srunp ‘ggv 1 Yos (2joot ydesSraed oy woneps uy FA0Y NI TITAPY 241 JO VOVFAKT
(mnrstmwpe m Susq 11y o) dn panom sem feeduod sq j A #q]  (woneasymops op fupg sng nognm) do punos sem {nedr ELHE L L TR Uty
PIMOM UTI IOYM ¥ EE SI01PRI S, AT T 00 Ay 0] 1IMSIL 13113G ¥ FULASIYIL ()]  PINOM TRYIIMYM € $E £011paLI 8, Aued moy 91 a0 1yneas 1213 ¥ Fin avcyae {q) 371 4q paneand Bupaq saypafqo

241 19%] B8 5pfoTT

4 g GEL FpAoT]

nieg 8, 1owiddy { 520 10pddy

LHZ 1RS ‘"UOPUT] ‘DpPEIRATY ‘U0PODT 330 L ‘T $19000) %O RITMIN LY
R LAT g ‘meginimag Reg feMnIn] S 1300 [EmnI) 'IT1

Ly TES ‘wpur] WPEIBAY "MOpar] S0 L ' JTT S1000)XNOY R eMIILL]

R pc £g 'meqlnimng 139ng emtoD 61 1m0 EYATDD 'ITT FrIppn

$S00)eS O 01RMITLI] O U1 BE SIITY) I 3 PUOT WA MOYITEH PIAN] u..g.:o:!uuﬁt UL 5ILITYD RIvR § OO WTH MIYIITH plaeg PUR FIIIN £I0 L ITUTWPY

1maunyupdd v

SoOtIEN € 600T oarg © ORI U APV 21 JO IR

FIINIZ.DI PU O CIODIID

IWN amy I} &g ppRy MBupEgaI Ty

Mrmey 19N T4 ¥ (EPR) onluy addasun 1 Tvmey (N NN B NEpan oumyay addasun s a1 P09 Luwd o)

AapPgqM IWEGYIN UYOL I R [[PH 12T OLIF S8 “t]Ypa1) omelty addamy 1 Aapasegm Uqor 5% § Nepaa) oty addxmn o ma0P237p Anwduroy
ary

167 ‘sp3F "13eng wifryEm EE 'osmo nosuag 'aTT ssdoopanogRieasg lary teT pae "seng myfunam £F 'ssnop woswag "1 S008I0 331 TMIILYY TRIPPE paisntnlan

gh1rEQE 08R0Z9S HQmNE parI Wl

peumr (€ Aend) ad ma ) aowmarse) PRUET] (Jod B ) dmma e mwmre Jopea)

Soozp G¥brt 6ooE p €SPy *unINliT a|mpY

ON Fen ‘Aam B 1umQ mopuer: 'wothalg Axount) ‘asusnp o Lo Ay ON 7% ‘Austioyg LU WpEr] ‘mEAlg ARoury) ‘#stsnp o my yhy IQ] 20] B} VIIP LINO)

PApmr] (T Avn) o ma L) 3 0WSSE]) PANTTT (Iv8 Bom) 20| swmee [[ng

UONRULIONUT JIJ[10 pue L1oiniels '




UORERIUTIPY U {E — paivr (g AEng) ajdare 1) azoutepse) g pairerry (9 Aend) apdixa]) owRnsE) ‘prmry (z Aemd) ajdwa)) aowspsey ‘parmure] (g 199p) touInsTY

I o ujew asesdorg ]
341 pUE VORI DY RyLo] sojidd v slupaomsy Lowsapm uo wwntay uwsdoing ayy]

upmood upent 320 ¥Tumemnsd
1) pu N wneErur Y sy 0] B de sipaan iy L3y A peny o 0oN#|n 2y uado g ay 1|

H{ooox Avp 6210 000 /oreT
N (On)me sty reeaon) ufpesos
Aruaagosu] on ooyl Teadnany aql

puw s@In Tupx iy o v 2y 192 parmswos W 17 )¢ (Adw 1) o) Lng paqLE L

WG 21 03 319001 Lod0adsrp g f1om puIt A 31 Tut £d]
FRQUTIPL U S0 U 2 GV (S6YSL 1 UOtRRg Japun 1imo3 ot Addy {nm sxolenmutipy 3

FUBUIY 34103 1RUneLId0dep 3 [ prapy Afp oy Tutdod
PUw anw;d Juposte o nsoo 9 191 pesspruaz 131 (Adde 7y PIrDp) Uty pIqLIRLY P13
FiNqINP O] PU DR 08 Bf 99T [(S6V9L1 votee 1apan unosoy L[ode 1w x nIVIULDPY U,

EVI{S)voLlt
IR ST 1 01 Apdd e 0) poim
LMIRIITUTIPY 3} AYm pUY II7I9qM

thadord po § Aevd ) a1y pur

RN 2U0N| 1 pagiovasd o zo eanyes pILTIRITY ]

10 PR

N FON FRITooTIT 0§ puYPlA P paienTIYy

[t ] U N g [O0EIL BTy 31 J0 pud prmdouy

=0
1w Tmproy Jutag 2 wp 21 0y suaad 3T o Aun o ptupdde yaowrad ag1 o e o Lar Aq 2uop]
¢ Avwm Lo v ey wpy ¢ 13 o3 perundde suoasad sty &9 porsaxa 8 0} Uanpury AR Ay a

o
1043 Furppy Tupq sur)) 243 oy wuowsad a1 o Aue 1o pojumdd s soed ] o (@ o Kuw g auop

g v 10783 3L wpY st e ol prupdd s rosad 2y Aq pasi2 % =) 0) wipuny Luw I3y ul NI yrandes

5 UONEIIM T OpY 341 yNYs 0} porrad 243 Jupep 99v] 19 g {Z)001 Wnturd o wnvpi | g UOIEIIN0} @Y 3Y) 11gm o) poLrad 3 TULIRP *98VT T8 YRS {2)00t ydvitredo; TO1IN{d Uy AL0INIIITUTTPY ST JO O WIAK]
(uopinrmoyupy ot Futiq tuyg oM dn prnos sem Suwd meg (UonISmu) mpt Ut Jung By InoyIim) de puroe mem £yed o) IO R RpY

ag1Jt AR 3G PINaM URYT UM B IF0NPII 8, Sund won oy Jog 1 npumg e fujamgor Q) g1y h_u__.,_._ﬂuaz U epyM B T RRYpOR 4, A mog ay) Xy 30 roge 9 Jupad s () aq1 iq panv.md Fupg sArpafo

3 quvg 8SLApAN

2y e gl sphon

B 8 Jedde /v mrpddy

DI T THE VoUW ARy
‘vopuTy 0XN L '3T) 304000 N0y I emMIN I ¥ 10 € EF ‘weyBupmng eeaig esusag 61 L0
TS0 “JTT $5H0000TOLINTMIFL 10 UT1ING BN 1IWH R PO TNy MIYIEN PrAN],

LHE TRG wOPM] Wpruaany
‘uopuaY 10N £ “4T) sRdoo Aoy esINy § 10E £ ‘avgTojmayg BRI U 61 'm0
1RA00 77 LIAGEDOID 1ML 0 TSR SHTE) LI § PUO TRy MIYLINN plaRg

JIICLIPPY PUN IWET IO RI W OpY

noyanmoddy

5008 YN | 600T Y VN K, IR ITUTEPY 3] 0 3 jwg
IUTEON

|, IWH| P LD I Aq pRY Sup Ry

Fhewrd [N 1N ¥ P ooy addam apy

aFearry N IR ¥ iR ooy xdasnin iy

ruviRoey fveduny

Aapiwum uEr I YRR ooy wddanig a

AARIEUM Yo T ] SR &g £apesa 1 Syeparg ojuaso v addernyg i rumparp Auwduxry

4P 157 YR 1ps wenboypm S ‘mroy soeg W -533.«:5&_ 4T 157 Spa “raang uoifutipm CE Sty wosuag ‘o) Lakom noy sy HYIPPY pazy oy
Siiioty ELFE68C qune pazawilig

P (B Aend) opd ur ) 3o @ {pe paywrr] (5 Lxndy epd wia 1) 010 e, wmen Porpesy

So0E)0 ¥SH 1o ey "Lam i PUmMA wopoo 'wonag Kmouvgy apenr o e gl

Goot e tSF oy o 3 Riwlay Wi Uoprao wom ANy AI3Uey psnr e uwed gy

1IOT LI WTUREY 341 20 STRESE 11T0D

UL (g £3n) sid wey) 2 mar |

g (9 Annd) spd wa)) sJo e

ISUTRE frmig

UONRULIOJUI I3T[10 pue A101mielg 2




3. Receipts and payments account for the period

Castlemore (West Bar) Limited - in Administration
Receipts and payments account for the period 2 March 2009 to 1 March 2013

Fixed charge
Estimated per
directors’
worn
statement of 2 March 2009 to 2 September 2012 to
affajire 1September 2012 1March 2013 Total
Receipts £ £ £ 3
Funding from secured creditar - 445.165 09 - 445,165 09
445,165 09 445,165 09
Payments
Binkcharges (948 17) {122 80) (1,070 97)
Management charges {66,830 25) - (66,830 25)
Insurance (3,871 79) - (3,871 79)
Interest oo averdraft (2,256 53) (3,811 43) (6,067 96)
Agenty' fees (1,297 78) - (1,297 78)
Fundiog from secured creditor repard (445.165 09) - (445,165 09}
Security costs (7,205 00) (744 0o) (7,345 00)
Repairs & majntenance (3,380 00) - (3,380 o00)
Office holdec's fees (307,446 70) {10,000 00) (317,446 70)
Office holder's disbursements (2,883 61) {418 c0) (3.301 61)
Legal fees (14.579 71) - Q4,579 71)
(855,864 63) (15,092 23) (870,956 86)
Net fixed charge realisations (410,609.54) (15,092.23) (435,79..77)
Floating charge
Estim ated per
directors’
swarn
statement of 2 March 2009 to 2 September 2012 to
offuirs 1September 2012 s March 2013 Total
Receipts ] e e 8
Refunds 54,000 49,057 50 - 49,057 50
54,000 49,057 50 49,057 50
Payments
Net floating charge realisations 49,057 50 - 49,057 50
Vat control account {1,723 29) (432 81) {2,155 10)
Total Balance in hand (363,36 (15,525 o4) (178,889.37)

Castiemore (West Bar) Limuted, Castlemore (Ternple Quay 2) Limited, Castlemore (Temple Quay 6) Limited & Castiemore
{Temple Quay 8) Limited — all tn Admtrustration

9



3. Receipts and payments account for the period

Castlemore (Temple Quay 2) Limited - in Admunistration
Rece1pts and payments account for the period 2 March 2009 to 1 March 2013

Fixed charge

Receipte

Service charges

Frechold Praparty

Cxher income

Interest reeeived gross
[nsarence claims and refunds
Funding from secured creditor
Distnbutions received

Payments

Conunltancy feas

Shares in subaidianes
Repairs & maintenance
Punding fom secured creditor repald
Mapagement charge
[nter-company debts
Insuranca

Agents'feas

Claaning and site clearance
Utilities

Bank charyes

Legal foas

Office holders fees

Office holdat's disbursements
Surveyor's fees
Subcontractors

Service shargea

Securily costs

Net fixed chargs reallsstions

Floating charge

Receipts

Pre appointment VAT refund
Contribunon from debtor
Rafunds

Book debis

Cash st bank

Third party funds

Peyments

Net floating charge realisatians
Vat contral aceount

Total Balange in hand

Estimated per
direetors’
AWOrn
atatement of 2 Mareh 2009 o % September 2012 to

affairs 1 Septem bar 2012 1March 2013 Total

] z 2 ]

- 275,202 81 11077 51 286,360 32

4,150 0o0a 9,698 680 00 139,000 00 9,926 580 00

- 48,000 00 - 28,000 0O

- 20 5% 194 77 215 32

522118 - 532118

- 15,349,064 92 - 15,349,064 92

- 250 DOO OO0 250,000 oo

4,150,000 25,364,269 46 491,372 28 45,855,541 74

(90,751 49) - (90,751 49)

(171 00) - (171 00)

{89,437 50) (208350 01) (297,837 51)

(13,382,304 83) (555,394 77} (13 938,499 60)

(78,208.41) (5,690 63) (83.899 04)

(62.688.00) (30,900 00) {93,588 00}

(34,202 18) (33,044 53) (67,246 71)

(427,680 18) (23480 90) (451,161 04)

(12,088 29) (2 928.00) (35.016 29}

(10 077 81) (680 44) (10,758 28)

(3,134 44) {363 87} (3.498.31)

(755.948.19) (9,579 59) 775547 78)

(970,939 07} (100,000 00) (1 070,939 07)

(2,408 12) 221 48) (2,639 6a)

(65,432 87) . (65.432 67)

(7,461,935.99) {92,870 00) (7,554,805 99)

(219,055 43} {219,055.43)

(27,504 71) - (27.504 71)

(2,714.988.49) (1 073 354 22) (24 788.34271)

1&4280 n (581:'0!! 2‘) 067,199.0
Estimatced per
directors’
swWorn
statement of &t March 2009 to £ Septem ber g0k to

affaire 15¢ptember 2013 T March 2013 Total

£ t [ t

49,284 23.844 99 23,844 99

- 593 224 00 593 224 00

33 260 B B46 38 - 8 846 28

19,866 11,301 91 - 11,301 91

150 574 110 849 48 - 110 649 48

15 000 00 75.000 0O

212 984 747 86676 75,000 00 A23,866 16

747,866 76 75,000 060 R2a H&& 26

(11,734.38) (54,055 70) (65,790.02)

*.385,413-41 (561,137 84 1,824,275 77

Castlemore (West Bar) Limited, Castlerrore (Temple Quay 2) Limuted, Castlemore (Temple Quay 6) Limited & Castlemore
{Temple Quay 8) Limuted - all in Administraton

10




3. Receipts and payments account for the period

Castlemore (Temple Quay 6) Limited - in Adminigtration
Receipts and payments account for the period 2 March 2009 to 1 March 2013

Fixed charge

Racelipts

Fundiag frem secured ereditor
Rental income

Service charges

Insutence rechsrge

Other trading Ircome

Payments

Service charges

Repsirts & maintenance
Maosgement charges
Agents’fees

Security Costa

Cleaning and site clearance
Utilties

Interest onoverdraft

Bank charges

Truerance

Legal faes

Cffice holder's fees

Office holdar s disbursements
Punding from secured creditor repmid
Surveyors fees
Subcontractars

Telephone & fax

Constltancy fees

Net flzed charge realisations

Floating charge

Recelpts

Pre eppointment VAT refund

Payients

Net foating charge realisations
Vat control acecunt

Total Balance (n hand

Estim ated par
directors' sworm

statement of 3 March 2009 to

2 September 2012 to

affalre 1S¢ptemberao1x tMarch zoa3 Tetal
[ & £ t
- 1,719,750 g6 - 1,719,750 96
- 5,143 50 105,782 18 155,925 68
- 982,372 58 24,912 7t 1,007,285 29
- 533414 - 5.334-14
Acp oo 8oo oo
- 2,757,601 18 131,494 89 2,889,096 07
(958,751 14} (30,604 50) (989,355 64)
(482,934 46) (221,507 t4) 708,442 10)
(88,162 48} (5,744 06) (93,906 54)
(149,670 24) (83,525 89) (233,196 13)
(108,976 31) (15,174 68} (124,150 96)
(38,569 77) {10,571 26) (49,141 03)
{319,697 30) (80,044.27} (399,741 57)
(9,968 08) (20,693 98) (30,562 08)
(966 58) (597 40} (1,864 08)
(61,932 74) 1,192 33 (60,740 41)
(69,164 94) (41,425 99) (110,590 93)
(351,595 77} {102,295 67) (453.891.44)
(257 99) (449 00) (706 39)
(1,719,750 98} - (1,719,750 ¢6)
(z.,181 60) - {7,181 80)
(138,108 97) - (136,108 97)
(3,005 40} (405 BS) (3,411 25)
(1,350 00) - (1,350 00)
(4,512,044 83) (611,047 83} (5,123,952 £6)
(u754,44% 535) {480,452 94) (2,:234,896.55)
Estim ated par
directors' swom
statement of 2Mareh 2009 t0 2 September 2012 to
affaire 1Septemsber 2912 1March 2013 Total
£ £ 2 3
14,493 14,421 64 14,421 64
14,493 34,4321 64 - 14,421 64
14.421.64 - 1432564
(50,232.49) 8,606.40 {3,646 09)
{17290 0) (371,846 54) f:,géng_lg_x.oq)

Castlemore (West Bar) Limited, Castlemore (Termple Quay 2) Lumited, Castlemore (Temple Quay 6) Limuted & Castlemore
(Temple Quay 8) Linuted - all 1n Administration

i1




3. Receipts and payments account for the period

Castlemore (Temple Quay 8) Lirmted - in Administration

Receipts and payments account for the period 2 March 2009 to 1 March 2013

Fixed charge trading account
Estim ated per
directors’' sworm
statement of 2 March 20045 to
affalre 1September 2012
Recelpts £ F 4

Funding from secured creditor - 54,861,126 20

2 Septembergointo
1 Mareh 2013

Total
L

54,661,126 20

Freehold property 21,900,800 77,219,835 00 1,030,620 6o 78,260 455 00
Stemp duty contrbution - 701,128.00 - 701,128 0o
Rental fncome - 4,172,258 58 (92,310 85) 4,079,547 63
Service charges - 1,154,106 59 - 1,194,166 59
Interest raceived gross - 14,001 45 5,296 51 15,327 96
Trs.rance rechnrgs - 141,735 o - 141,735 DO
21 900,000 118,104,220 82 930,605 56 139,043,828.38
Paymenta
Funding from secured creditor repaid (54,661,126 20) - (54,661,128 20)
Agents' fees (1.559,788.36) {28,501 56) {1,586,38y 82}
Mansgement charges (275,124 12) - {275,124 12)
Stamp duty (701,128.00) - (701,128 00)
Surveyors' fees (156,742 23) - (156,742 23)
Subcontractors (34,312,311 26} (779,646 oo} (35,091,957 24}
Utidities (548,487 89) (7,698 49) (556,586 14)
Bank charges (6,182 76) (288 87) (6,471 63)
Consultancy fees (750 oo} - (750 00)
insurance {560,883 84) - {550,883 A4)
Legai fees (707,07074) (16,289 53) (723,380 27}
Lega] settlemant (14.791,624.41) - (14,791,824.41)
Office holder's fees (1 219,782.95) - (1,239,782 89)
Office haolder's disbyrsements (2,298.18) (2,238 18)
Offica conts (21477 10) - {21,477 10)
Seeurity costa (155,403 12) . (155,403 13)
Qeaning and fite clearance {111,357.47) - (11t 257 47)
Repairs and maintenance {158,527 93) - (158,527 93}
Advertising (non statutory) expensss (1,264.33) - (1,264 33}
Professiona) fees {14,350 00} - {14,250 00)
Telephone, fax ete (13,459 59) - {11,458 59)
Transport & cerrioge (316 70) - (118.70)
Scrvick chargts (469,097 87} - {aby,097 87)
(110,488,793 69} (830,534 45) (111,297,318 14}
Fixed charge Trading aurpluas / {(deficit} 27,6 7.3 lozioll.u 27,746,3 08.24
Floating charge
Estigsated per

directors’ sworn

statement of 2 March 2009 to

2 Septemberz01ztn

affairs 1S3eptember atia 1 March 2013 Total
Recelpta 4 [ [
Pre sppointment VAT refund 601 548 160,361 50 - 360,381 50
6o1,548 360,381 50 - 360 361 50
Payments
Third party funds {103,587 21} 103,557 23 -
{10 21 to a1 -
Net flosting chargarealisations 236,80.4.29 103,557 .21 360, 36L50
Vat eantrol account (6,331 96) (27358 57) (33,690 53)
Distribution ta chargeholder (27,162,430.18) - 127,163,430 16)
Total Balance in hand 725,459 30 185,379 78 910,7 19 03

Castlemore (West Bar) Limited, Castlemore (Temple Quay 2) Lamited, Castlemore (Temple Quay 6) Iamited & Castlemore
(Temple Quay 8} Limuted - all in Adminustraton

12




UOTBISMITWpY 1 [e — payiwr (g Amd) opdwa1) arouanse) x painoe] (9 Aend sdma)) sscurense) ‘paynury (£ Aend) sdumy) a1owanse: ‘PANOTT (FBY 153) FI0TIINSED

752301900 BIr sinoy 6 0 5[0 JUIWISHIDE A UM G HO[EIO[FA B 01 ANp 'SI03tPaia 01 odol 1w 1no UL PISOLISTP SUN3 Y1 03 JuSunen(pe e # UIIG £RY 219q) 20U ISR L,

001 Ste 0SE S&¥ 0z9 Sel vLib 1971 1334 G|
og 1] zi1 atf S6E oSy il AR oSty
(3) 2oy .dmaina yno afaeyy yaazan)
|orrorz'ier | [ot-zitt i 1m0}
lst av's6t | [of€icn | [___ee Z10E 13qurId3g T 18 pIaman; yqAn0 |
_Ma..un _ olgsit —ou.wa - 651 Tl LR 34 o 0z _ Z10Z Jaquindag ¢ uroxg popsad aq3 a0p qth
= - PRI Id 2an
N3om joamyivodde-aly
2 iodmy
zf brt SiL LETE or 6¢ - SLS oo Tt olr St-g oro NOFUA/1VASYEL
6 661 otgE6't [ TAL sE v o6 11 Sz 1 orr aurndmos pur L01nng
oo S6F nSgrr't ol ot - oL 01 aNtw woy/munddr o) Sunoday
ot €4z oS oSe's seé - Sre ont aT g Airsvas pon Tunionooov
FUDTINQLINTIP /ST DIpaI))
- soonrhis an
LI Ay ] oL ELion og Sz - 0io ot £z onr £lxFY
Turmes]]
L con RIOTaTp V)
rLsee Syt sy o5t ogo aro $1 Tmuuey] 3 A3s1e08
EJ 3
21wa Ljanoy oo AN L wanoy [winL 1*pnaseg  alvposty awpoery Ifvary 1oy 0PI nuiry 1w oies o padry
FBndAy JOTRIR JOpug

€10Z PIV ¥ 0) TT0T PqUAIE T Wwog pornd IY A0 FI90I UG JO sWATeoy

UORIISTUTIIPY U1 - POJAUTT JPY 1S3 A4 310UIDI[ISE)

SIUBUWIISINGSTP T A1083]8)) PUR UOEIIUNUIAI SJIO)JRNSTUTUIPY 1)) JO SISATRUY b




UOERSTITEPY U (0 ~ pArr] (g Aend) apduray) asowrapse) § peqmiiry (9 Aend) ojduray) azoumpsey ‘pairmr] (z Aend adamy) aroumpses “psyrt] {1mg 15940 3IOUTIRSTY)

T340 1903 8 18 $.:00Y 16 T $10101 JRIUnsnfpa SUJ, L O UONEDOESI § 0F INP "$IORPMI 03 Lioday 1SE] 100 NGIM FagONp I 37) 03 JUILnIIN(PE [EUW ¥ 039 SeY FAYL 310U WA L,

00T Svz aSE S6¥ org Sel ¥L6 wiroadg
og obt ll o1E S4F oSt ors Admamaug
(3) anogy 12d #2103 yno Fdreq) rEsaIny)
_au ESE'odil't _ _wu.nao.t _ [ 1*w1]
|89 zEa'6ogT] [EV Lbr'w 1 [ «e B10E Rquidag i 1w panms; 1fiooay |
LL SRE oS e ogy o1 otk _ —M‘o rgz rogr oL a6q1 E of¥ ﬁﬂ;u mqurndag z wroyy porad oqr o (v
8 RUnpPDId 31nm)
n0m R mmonddeay
5 . 32 ford my
0 LbF SL S¥Siox Sine - orag oz £t ot St 9z ogf FUOS I v p S e g
VT OTT Se o4t So 9 ot o 1 48 4 §L¢ org Gt e Dundwod pur Loinieg
00 56E SL 216y S Skt smm oo/ oodde o1 Yo odry
6% £z SgLET'g 6 9 ug &1 oot SE g Ainseas; pue Supunory
oo 91 00 61z 051 051 - OGN T NPT
SUOLLE TS ATy
oz Lor o5 o1o*nzxt 09 L6Z - oo rat ae &ft SISy
.__E.va._a._
U EnsICI oY,
¥ 0§ ot-Fro't oré ost oD ofo oo £ oo r fatuaely ¥ £3tng
3 3
21u3 Ajamoyg 00 WY 22007 (WIOL RIRI.008 21 PROITY AVPOSTY Rivuv JEwawy 0TI ULy 1T3meNpmy o wadey
FBeraay 201055 Aopaak

€10% GOIRIY 101 2102 Seqursidsg z urody powmd Ayl J07 SIS0 2T SO SATRTY

UONRNSTUTIIPY N - paptwir] {z Awnd) a1dura 1) ardwapiswe)

SIUIWISINGSTP T A105318R) PUE UONIRIIUNM WA SIOYRISTUTUPY ] JO SISA[euy b



SOREASTMIPY U (¥ ~ pair] (8 ABn( S[AWA,L) alommapsty) § pawr] {9 Avnd) aidta 1) ammansey paynary (z Aend) siduray) AIDWDNISEY) "PAINIL] (Iog 159} azowansw)

9ELF 01907 ¥ 1R cinoy OF 1 $RI0} Juawisnlpe il W JO UOOPIO[EST € 01 anp

0P332 01 110d7 ISB] JNOC UM PIEOC[INP JWIL 31 01 JuawIsnipE [[MWS B uAag Sey 220Y) 310U MYy L,

oot St 0SE S6¥ Ty Sce i whroadg]

L] gh1 iy 018 SHE oSh ob§ Aduaapsuy

(3) Anoyg Jad m3ws yno 31wy [LETTL )
[za 9zz*Es | [ct-Foo'e [ x|
|6 6i¥t6o | Lz [ seZ10Z 13qumajdag 1 1v pramso) 1qRnoag}
—ﬁov _ —rna evn.on«[_ T«.mnm A _ 5 Lx T Eg1 09 # S8t €o - E10E 13qunidag £ umy) powsad oyl my unsh_
. . - s2rnpatond arnen
. R20m jmamionddealy

X - =akond ey

60 REL 05 Sgr'er oo 6t 00 £ oL Ty of ¥ oe St of o sy Lva/ee g
of *51 SE 619t [ Fa¢ 4 4 SR¢ 1R 4] 01 [1 auerdaw) pue Loineg|
00 $hF Sr o' S6 ey - gzt 3131w woy/ o uwnddy 0y Foraoday
L5 aez St #Eg'S [:7281 go §1 LY 4 Sog Kinsean por Tununolay]
0o tit L1 3 ¥ a0 - [ B SUONNQLISIP/ATWIe DHipas))
. - - s s ag

% egr oo g 9ot Segly - Scrir - a5 §¢7 Nxry]
[ - Tatpeay)
5 - oo enBumpyy
nr get $9'gC6 55¢e - oto or o S6 1 fmunwmg § A¥avng

3 3
ayws Lanoyg W0 WL IOy (vl [TUNIoDIf  1vposy NTROSTY JaBwnwy FaEvuvg 0PI Puyey 1oom o v 3o 100dry
Meroay INUIE I

€10z PIRK 10} 210z Squmidag 2 woy pousd a1 103 NSO am jo swAmuy

UORNSTUTIIPY Ut - paarut] {9 Amm) 2pdura 1) auotmapise)

SIUIWISINGSIP Z AI05918) PUR UONRISUNUIAI SIOJRIISTUTIIPY 3] JO SISAfRUY b




91 LONRRSNITIPY 1 I - potnarr] (8 Aend ajdua) ousapswy) g pamn] (9 Aand) apdura]) aronrapse) ‘perrar] (2 Aeni) aidon]) 100Ae) ‘poinaTy (10q 13p) Momanse

ORTF J0IT0 B 18 FINCY O 1 ${2107 10IUnSIIPE Sy, U1 JO UOQEIONEI ¥ 01 ANP 'TUONPILD 01 WOdIS 188] INO UTYILM PIFO[ISIP WL 2] OF WIUNINIDE [Py B UDaQ TRY LAWY HOU ASPIYY ,,

oot [ 111 oSE S6 bk [114"] Szl tib =1e <
og gkt it 11 S6E oSy obs A3Taapeu]
(3) anog rad w111 yn6 SHvy) 103110
[6¥ 119'€6941 | [65-g09°F | [ =N
[t i iest] [reeved ] [[_s. =10z mawaidag Civ pawman; 1 7o)
rn.th A —am £gr'96 _ _mc.umu _ —w.o 6% ez L34 0'9St &0 ot ETOT J2qua1dag & woag polad 3l 1o) Htu-”_
. sxnpaosd 22nm0ry
- Aiom us muodd e-aig
- - - s Aond nrg
¥ zzk 8L Gpze STES org [+l ] Sg ot ob o STOSUAY/ LV AS TV,
2O 0ZE 5L nbo'tn €o g nS o os Lz on St of or SLo1 wuendon pur Lo1n1ng
16 Pl Sr-Szsy9 S6 g1 1. 4 Sh 1 - Mmoo/ o uodde o) Suttoday
tr £G5Sz Co Leg'¥r £0 61 o ot nsa - St1g Alnerall pue Jug umidoy)
o0 o¥ oo EL oS o - oS o - SUCLI NG LIS /A @ 1D JOTpHID)
sonnedica agy
SR aat SL askrer L 3 - - o6 g TV
- - Jompesy|
o0 o1f 00 £ro't ot € of € TOU TN TIPY
gE LrE §9°669'¢C S9 ot o$ 1 oro ors SSe - Q01 Yoooey i KTaeng
2 3
o1¥1 1anoy o0 Mg fanayg (0], MINIDIE N WPOETY IPpoOITY Rivurp feuvy 0WIAA auley 1oyl e m 1adey
slenay Joag TOTEIS

Ev0z qorEy 1 0} 2102 Jaquemdag £ wody poLad Y JOJ SIS0 W J0 SWATTOY

TONBISIUIUPY U1 - pajra] (g Avn{) sjdway) asowisw)

STUAWASINGSTP Z 4103318 PUE UOHBISUNUIA SIOIRNSTUTWIPY 341 JO SIsAeuy b




fAl

UOTEDSTUTRY W1 [[e - painar] {g L&enf) ajdura]) azouranse;) 3 paymry (9 Aeng) ardurs L} Aroumpse) ‘parmrr] (z Aendy aidway) azourspsey) ‘panmr (reg 150pM) ATouRnsT)

"MIIADI [ETI3]XS 10 AP ased Bunepdn pue Satsedoiy -

'MIUNA Furpuoq BwPRPT sMII B[y AroremBas fanonpuoy -

(80 "pouad wonensIUNUpPY 102107 Jo noISTAPE 10} uno) 03 noneddde woddns o3 wodas ssaiSo1d Jo M3l Buiygeaq -
‘saraedwoy o) Jo s1oppatd ¢y sprodan ssoiford 30 TONEINAND pue mataa Bayel( -

iouedwmos puw Aommmg

suonaesuen Led parg) Burrewinof ‘sraganoa yoouwled pue s1daoal dn Surpo) -

s1opddns woy symawAed 10y sysanbar Suiacadde pUe mmatagy -

‘a0baga pue §OVY ‘SAVHD Aq simnosoe Jueq a3 woyy 1uswded Jatssso01d pue Suisedaly -
Siunoende yueq juaumiaiedde 1sod s Auedwo) aq Smysucos: pue FuiSeuey -

:Amnsean pue fugqunosoy

szoUNqLISTp uzarde pue Yueg aqy qiwm sansaw J0j Fuuredaly -
Fued 9 Joj syuanIate)s swoono parewnss pue spodal semBai Sanyeaq -
aoyuroddr 03 Bunurodoy

"STILINGAI LVA Afrouenb jo DU INH o1 TOISSIUGNS PUE M31A33 ‘uoneredaly -
Z10Z Qarey £ 01 1102 GIE) Z woy pousd 27) 10} STLIM2) X€] JO DY W H 01 BOISSIUQNS Pue mataal ‘aoneredss] -

ILVASXm],

S1a5SE JBg 159M 97] 19a0 Juawaaale nondo ue 1oy swie) 2313 0) noneransSay 041 ‘t3umopur| Smmrolpe ue giwm suonenjofay -
(80 pue 1) suoteoUooa: pue aInypaadxa ‘sta3pnq a8Ieqs aowalas Bmmatazy -

(8OLpue zD1) wdexy uo want 103 Jununome pue suondeswen sNede Aredord Fumoaraoy -

{801 pue )L) s1vsmpe [euotssajord Kured pug JurBeueyy -

(8D.1) "Aleog Inojreg o) So1GOW TOTIUHAI 19BN 0D PONq 3 3miseapa1 puk ‘31eIYNIY) N0y poon) Funel o) 3minssy -

(80.1) Aressodou a1agm saostape (e8] qywm Smster ‘nowfeg sedmg pue 0z, ‘1ado[aaap agy u3amIaq sopndsip jo oonenodan aq) Buissafory -

L E Lt

- U33q dARY HIOM JO SPAIP Loy AL,

€102 goIBY ¥ 01 TT0Z TquANdas = Wouy porrad I JOJ MO PILLIKD YJom Jo aaqmLmMN]

SIUBWASINGSTP T A1033)e) pUE UONBIFUNWAL SIOJBIISTUITIPY Y] JO sisAfeuy °t




g1 UDTURDSTUTWIPY W {[& — pnme] (g fend) apdwray) azowreneen 3 paymry (9 Aend) spdwa)) aomrensey ‘parrwry (¢ Aend) aduray) asomapeey) ‘pmnar (deg 159p4) ORISR

r 3 T 7 - T re ra (Erow
PoLbT'E 69 0EEr 9Z°93T'Y 16 bog'y YOuEI 1 03) 25¥0 Iy 20§ (0]
99 gE0’e ¥S L6zt SL¥e6'e §5°668 pouad snoiaaid uroyy premioy jgfnoag
gt gor SEet T3 23 gt Gob potsad aqy Joj e07,
o o 0 (2000'z 1940) apur 1ad
|I°got souad 08 10 (300002 01 dn) ot 1ad z
90uad L9 jo wnunxew & 3y - a3vapy
o o Buidd oo ymq 12710 pue s1oyparn
0 ottt 0] SIBMAND Jof pagdreyo ATuo pardoo z
12975 12d sonad § 1v - Futddooology
. . . 1500 18 padreqaas aie 7 L10831en
wm 801 seee wzhz 06 2t 1apun wn..:ﬂ 100 wuduEUﬂ_:Qm._U v f
(€)) (€)] [€)) @)
paymT] payaTy parary Aomog | Kaofime))
(8 Aen) syduray) (9 Aend) spdura L) (z Aend) aydura) patrur] Jeyg
JIOWINTB) 3romIpse) arouranse) 159\ FJ0TTANSE)

m satueduwiod aq) JO QI3 UM PALTDNT 1509 ) am 19G1950] ‘Sasuadxe Ino Jo sauodanes Juatagip aqy Surdieyd ao) Lorjod parordde 991 SMOYS MD[q 3[q¥3 A,

10z qa1el 1 01 Broz Jsquandag z wioyy pouad |

FjuaTmasImqQsI()

SJUSTUISINGSTP T A1083)e) PUEB UONBIIUN I SI0JBNSTUTUIPY Y] JO SISATRUY ‘P




Rule 2 47

Form 2 24B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

(a) Insert full pame(s) and
address(es) of
admnistraton(s)

(b) lasert dates

Name of Company Company Number
Castlemore (Temple Quay 2) Limited 03831148

In the Court case number
High Court of Justice 11449 of 2009
Chancery Division

Companies Court

{full name of court)

We (a) Mark Charles Batten of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 7 More London, Riverside, London,
SE1 2RT and David Matthew Hammond of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Cornwall Court, 19
Cornwall Street, Birmungham, 83 2DT

administrators of the above company attach a progress report for the pened
fr to
(b) 2 §eptpmber 2012 (b) 1 March 2013

{




